

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8961/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 10/09/2008 in CRLM No. 21698/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BHARAT RAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and stay of arrest)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners shall not be arrested.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master